MPSSAA Wrestling Tournament Survey

SurveyMonkey

1. Please indicate the position of the individual completing the questionnaire:

Supervisor of Athletics

School Administrator (Principal,
Vice Principal, ect.)

Athletic Director/Asst. Athletic
Director

High School Wrestling Coach

Wrestler

Parent

Other
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Response
Percent

1.8%

2.1%

9.0%

31.1%

12.4%

21.1%

22.5%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13

15

65

224

89

152

162

720



2. Please select the MPSSAA District in which you are associated:

District 1 (Garrett, Allegany,
Washington, Frederick, Carroll
County)

District 2 (Montgomery County)

District 3 (Prince George’s County)

District 4 (Calvert, Charles, St.
Mary’s County)

District 5 (Anne Arundel, Howard
County)

District 6 (Baltimore County)

District 7 (Cecil and Harford
County)

District 8 (Kent, Queen Anne's,
Talbot, Caroline, Dorchester,
Wicomico, Somerset, Worcester
Co.)

District 9 (Baltimore City)
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Response
Percent

28.9%

14.3%

5.3%

9.0%

16.3%

9.6%

6.7%

7.2%

2.8%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

208

103

38

65

117

69

48

52

20

720



3. Please select the current classification of your school:

Response Response

Percent Count
Class1A [ ] 14.4% 103
Class2A [ ] 28.0% 200
Class3A [ 1] 24.2% 173
Class4A [ ] 24.2% 173
NA [ ] 9.2% 66
answered question 715
skipped question 7

4. Are you familiar with the rationale behind the proposal to adjust the current format of the
state dual meet and individual tournament championships?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | 89.5% 637
No [ 10.5% 75
answered question 712
skipped question 10
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5. The rationale provided supports the proposal.

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

No Opinion
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Response
Percent

31.1%

29.3%

18.8%

15.6%

5.3%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

207

195

125

104

35

666

56

6. The MPSSAA should conduct four separate state dual meet state championships (1A, 2A,

3A, 4A).

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

No Opinion

Response
Percent

42.1%

ST

28.9%

16.1%

10.4%

2.5%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

274

188

105

68

16

651

71



7. In order to be consistent with the number of team titles in other sports, would you be
willing to do away with team scoring at the individual state championships to expand the

state dual meet championships to four separate state dual meet titles?

Response

Percent
Yes | | 56.7%
No | | 43.3%

answered question

skipped question

8. School enrollment is an important factor in an individual wrestler's overall ability.

Response

Percent
Strongly Agree [ ] 16.0%
Agree [ 24.7%
Disagree | | 28.5%
Strongly Disagree [ ] 27.1%
No opinion.  [] 3.8%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

369

282

651

71

Response
Count

101

156

180

171

24

632

90



9. The proposed concept provides equal opportunities for athletes/wrestlers of all school
classifications to reach Cole Field House based on their individual wrestling merit.

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

No Opinion
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Response
Percent

30.7%

32.6%

17.9%

13.6%

5.1%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

194

206

113

86

32

631

91

10. The Maryland state individual wrestling championships (1A/2A and 3A/4A) should be
consolidated into one tournament (32-line double elimination bracket) where Maryland
would crown 1 individual champion per weight class.

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

No Opinion

Response
Percent

37.0%

[
[
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20.6%

14.6%

25.3%

2.5%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

234

130

92

160

16

632

90



11. The current structure of the Maryland State Wrestling Championships provides a
balance between team and individual championships and does not need to be altered.

Response Response

Percent Count
Strongly Agree [ ] 18.1% 112
Agree [ ] 23.9% 148
Disagree | | 34.4% 213
Strongly Disagree [ | 16.3% 101
No Opinion [_] 7.3% 45
answered question 619
skipped question 103

12. In general, the proposed modification (four state dual meet championships, 1 individual
classification state tournament) is an improvement over the current state wrestling
championship format.

Response Response

Percent Count
Strongly Agree [ ] 27.9% 173
Agree [ ] 26.5% 164
Disagree [ | 21.3% 132
Stronly Disagree [ ] 20.0% 124
No Opinion [] 4.2% 26
answered question 619
skipped question 103
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13. Please provide any further comments regarding the proposal before the MPSSAA
Wrestling Committee.

Response
Count
238
answered question 238
skipped question 484
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