### **MPSSAA Wrestling Tournament Survey**



#### 1. Please indicate the position of the individual completing the questionnaire:

	Response Percent	Response Count
Supervisor of Athletics	1.8%	13
School Administrator (Principal, Vice Principal, ect.)	2.1%	15
Athletic Director/Asst. Athletic Director	9.0%	65
High School Wrestling Coach	31.1%	224
Wrestler	12.4%	89
Parent	21.1%	152
Other	22.5%	162
	answered question	720
	skipped question	2

### 2. Please select the MPSSAA District in which you are associated:

	Response Percent	Response Count
District 1 (Garrett, Allegany, Washington, Frederick, Carroll County)	28.9%	208
District 2 (Montgomery County)	14.3%	103
District 3 (Prince George's County)	5.3%	38
District 4 (Calvert, Charles, St. Mary's County)	9.0%	65
District 5 (Anne Arundel, Howard County)	16.3%	117
District 6 (Baltimore County)	9.6%	69
District 7 (Cecil and Harford County)	6.7%	48
District 8 (Kent, Queen Anne's, Talbot, Caroline, Dorchester, Wicomico, Somerset, Worcester Co.)	7.2%	52
District 9 (Baltimore City)	2.8%	20
	answered question	720
	skipped question	2

### 3. Please select the current classification of your school:

	Response Percent	Response Count
Class 1A	14.4%	103
Class 2A	28.0%	200
Class 3A	24.2%	173
Class 4A	24.2%	173
NA	9.2%	66
	answered question	715
	skipped question	7

## 4. Are you familiar with the rationale behind the proposal to adjust the current format of the state dual meet and individual tournament championships?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	89.5%	637
No	10.5%	75
	answered question	712
	skipped question	10

### 5. The rationale provided supports the proposal.

	Response Percent	Response Count
Strongly Agree	31.1%	207
Agree	29.3%	195
Disagree	18.8%	125
Strongly Disagree	15.6%	104
No Opinion	5.3%	35
	answered question	666
	skipped question	56

# 6. The MPSSAA should conduct four separate state dual meet state championships (1A, 2A, 3A, 4A).

	Respoi Perce		Response Count
Strongly Agree	42.	1%	274
Agree	28.	9%	188
Disagree	16.	1%	105
Strongly Disagree	10.	4%	68
No Opinion	2.	5%	16
	answered quest	ion	651
	skipped quest	ion	71

7. In order to be consistent with the number of team titles in other sports, would you be willing to do away with team scoring at the individual state championships to expand the state dual meet championships to four separate state dual meet titles?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	56.7%	369
No	43.3%	282
	answered question	651
	skipped question	71

8. School enrollment is an important factor in an individual wrestler's overall ability.

	Response Percent	Response Count
Strongly Agree	16.0%	101
Agree	24.7%	156
Disagree	28.5%	180
Strongly Disagree	27.1%	171
No opinion.	3.8%	24
	answered question	632
	skipped question	90

# 9. The proposed concept provides equal opportunities for athletes/wrestlers of all school classifications to reach Cole Field House based on their individual wrestling merit.

	Response Percent	Response Count
Strongly Agree	30.7%	194
Agree	32.6%	206
Disagree	17.9%	113
Strongly Disagree	13.6%	86
No Opinion	5.1%	32
	answered question	631
	skipped question	91

# 10. The Maryland state individual wrestling championships (1A/2A and 3A/4A) should be consolidated into one tournament (32-line double elimination bracket) where Maryland would crown 1 individual champion per weight class.

	Response Percent	Response Count
Strongly Agree	37.0%	234
Agree	20.6%	130
Disagree	14.6%	92
Strongly Disagree	25.3%	160
No Opinion	2.5%	16
	answered question	632
	skipped question	90

### 11. The current structure of the Maryland State Wrestling Championships provides a balance between team and individual championships and does not need to be altered.

	Response Percent	Response Count
Strongly Agree	18.1%	112
Agree	23.9%	148
Disagree	34.4%	213
Strongly Disagree	16.3%	101
No Opinion	7.3%	45
	answered question	619
	skipped question	103

# 12. In general, the proposed modification (four state dual meet championships, 1 individual classification state tournament) is an improvement over the current state wrestling championship format.

	Response Percent	Response Count
Strongly Agree	27.9%	173
Agree	26.5%	164
Disagree	21.3%	132
Stronly Disagree	20.0%	124
No Opinion	4.2%	26
	answered question	619
	skipped question	103

## 13. Please provide any further comments regarding the proposal before the MPSSAA Wrestling Committee.

Wrestling Committee.	
	Response Count
	238
answered question	238
skipped question	484